
Boston College (4-23,0-14 ACC) -vs- Florida St. (9-16,4-9 ACC)
02/12/26 at Donald L. Tucker Center, Tallahassee, FL

 
 

 
 
Boston College 76

Florida St. 85

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,050
Site: Donald L. Tucker Center, Tallahassee, FL
Referees: Krystle Apellaniz, Tom Danaher, Ed Sidlasky

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Boston College 15 23 18 20 76
Florida St. 23 25 22 15 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Carmody,Lily * 35 6-12 0-0 6-7 4-0 4 5 3 3 0 5 18
01 Houpt,Erin * 32 3-8 2-3 4-4 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 12
23 Rolph,Kayla * 30 2-9 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 2 6
00 Tomlinson,Athena * 20 2-7 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 0 4 1 1 0 5
21 Anderson,Amirah * 20 2-6 1-4 0-1 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
02 McDaniel,Teionni 25 7-14 0-1 4-5 2-2 4 2 3 2 0 1 18
24 Edmonds,Kiera 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 5 0 1 1 0 6
04 Grier,Jocelyne 22 2-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
11 Henderson,Kaia 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-75 4-15 16-21 16-18 34 21 12 11 2 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 1-3   33.33% 2-5   40.00%
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-3   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-4   25.00% 7-8   87.50%
Total 28-75   37.3% 4-15   26.7% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Williams,Solè * 34 10-13 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 6 0 0 23
03 Shavers,Jasmine * 32 6-15 3-8 3-4 3-7 10 1 2 2 0 1 18
02 Bonner,Amaya * 31 5-8 2-3 6-7 1-5 6 3 5 4 0 0 18
24 Davis,Pania * 18 5-10 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 5 0 2 2 1 11
13 Greene,Tatum * 32 2-4 1-2 2-2 3-4 7 5 1 3 4 0 7
11 Bowles,Sydney 17 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 3
00 Kubek,Allie 16 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 0 0 1 2 0 3
32 Treadwell,Avery 14 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 1 1 0 1 0 2
01 Gerton,Kemariah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-60 9-23 16-23 14-31 45 22 12 20 9 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00% 3-6   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63% 4-7   57.14% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-5   20.00% 5-9   55.56%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 30-60   50.0% 9-23   39.1% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Greene,Tatum Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida St.
09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 09:25
09:25 BLOCK  by GREENE,TATUM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROLPH,KAYLA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
09:09 TURNOVER  by GREENE,TATUM

TURNOVER  by ROLPH,KAYLA 08:58
08:58 STEAL  by DAVIS,PANIA
08:44 MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by ROLPH,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 08:35

08:35 BLOCK  by GREENE,TATUM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CARMODY,LILY 08:28

08:19 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 08:03 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --

07:43 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 07:26
REBOUND OFF by CARMODY,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
07:11 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BONNER,AMAYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SHAVERS,JASMINE
06:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SOLè
06:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOLè
06:40 SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 06:40
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 06:40
SUB IN by GRIER,JOCELYNE 06:40
SUB IN by HENDERSON,KAIA 06:40
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN 06:40 4-7 H 3
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN 06:40 5-7 H 2

06:27 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by GREENE,TATUM

06:04 FOUL  by BOWLES,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by ROLPH,KAYLA 06:04
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KIERA 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,KAIA(in the paint) 06:00 7-10 H 3

05:45 MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,KAIA 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by SHAVERS,JASMINE
FOUL  by EDMONDS,KIERA 05:28
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 05:28
SUB OUT by CARMODY,LILY 05:28
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 05:28
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 05:28

05:28 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by GREENE,TATUM
05:28 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by GREENE,TATUM

GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,KIERA(in the paint) 05:16 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI --

04:54 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAVERS,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 04:35 11-14 H 3
04:16 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA
MISS LAYUP by GRIER,JOCELYNE(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
03:49 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,KAIA(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,KIERA --
MISS TIPIN by EDMONDS,KIERA(in the paint) 03:22
REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,KIERA --
GOOD TIPIN by EDMONDS,KIERA(in the paint) 03:20 13-18 H 5

03:09 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 03:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by BONNER,AMAYA
03:09 SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
03:09 SUB OUT by GREENE,TATUM
03:09 SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE
03:09 SUB IN by GERTON,KEMARIAH
03:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOLè

SUB OUT by GRIER,JOCELYNE 03:09
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KAIA 03:09
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 03:09
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KIERA 03:09
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 03:09
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN 03:09
SUB IN by CARMODY,LILY 03:09
SUB IN by ROLPH,KAYLA 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by DAVIS,PANIA
-- REBOUND OFF by KUBEK,ALLIE

03:09 MISS TIPIN by KUBEK,ALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KUBEK,ALLIE
02:32 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PANIA
02:32 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PANIA
02:32 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 02:12 15-20 H 5
01:45 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOLè

FOUL  by CARMODY,LILY 01:31
TURNOVER  by CARMODY,LILY 01:31

01:17 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOLè

TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 00:53
00:53 STEAL  by BOWLES,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 00:53
SUB IN by GRIER,JOCELYNE 00:53

00:43 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOLè
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --
TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 00:35

00:24 MISS JUMPER by KUBEK,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by GRIER,JOCELYNE --
MISS 3PTR by GRIER,JOCELYNE 00:15
REBOUND OFF by CARMODY,LILY --
MISS JUMPER by ROLPH,KAYLA 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROLPH,KAYLA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWLES,SYDNEY



10:00 SUB IN by BONNER,AMAYA
SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 10:00
SUB OUT by ROLPH,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by HENDERSON,KAIA 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 10:00
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KIERA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 09:47 17-23 H 6

09:40 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BONNER,AMAYA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOLè

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,KAIA(in the paint) 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOLè

FOUL  by EDMONDS,KIERA 09:27
09:14 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,KIERA(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KUBEK,ALLIE
08:45 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)

FOUL  by EDMONDS,KIERA 08:28
TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,KIERA 08:28

08:28 SUB OUT by GERTON,KEMARIAH
08:28 SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by CARMODY,LILY 08:28
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 08:28
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KIERA 08:28
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN 08:28
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 08:28
SUB IN by ROLPH,KAYLA 08:28

08:03 MISS LAYUP by TREADWELL,AVERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SOLè

07:58 MISS 3PTR by KUBEK,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TREADWELL,AVERY

FOUL  by ROLPH,KAYLA 07:54
FOUL  by HENDERSON,KAIA 07:50

07:48 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by TREADWELL,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by ROLPH,KAYLA 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA

07:08 17-36 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOLè
-- ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by DAVIS,PANIA
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KAIA 07:05
SUB IN by CARMODY,LILY 07:05

07:05 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by GRIER,JOCELYNE 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOLè
06:54 BLOCK  by DAVIS,PANIA
06:36 17-38 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,AMAYA

FOUL  by ROLPH,KAYLA 06:36
06:36 17-39 H 22 GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 06:30 19-39 H 20
06:15 19-41 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by KUBEK,ALLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA
GOOD LAYUP by ROLPH,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:04 21-41 H 20
ASSIST  by CARMODY,LILY --

05:49 21-43 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRIER,JOCELYNE 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:34 SUB OUT by BONNER,AMAYA
05:34 SUB IN by GERTON,KEMARIAH



05:34 SUB IN by GREENE,TATUM
SUB OUT by GRIER,JOCELYNE 05:34
SUB OUT by ROLPH,KAYLA 05:34
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 05:34
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KIERA 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE
05:20 TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 05:18 24-43 H 19
ASSIST  by CARMODY,LILY --

05:08 MISS LAYUP by GREENE,TATUM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:56 FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 04:47 26-43 H 17

04:24 MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PANIA

04:21 MISS TIPIN by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EDMONDS,KIERA 04:21

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KIERA 04:21
SUB IN by ROLPH,KAYLA 04:21

04:17 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AMIRAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 03:54 28-43 H 15

03:54 FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA
03:54 SUB OUT by GERTON,KEMARIAH
03:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOLè
03:54 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PANIA
03:54 SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE
03:54 SUB IN by BONNER,AMAYA
03:54 SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY

MISS FT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM

03:48 MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,AMIRAH(in the paint) 03:39 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI --

03:39 FOUL  by GREENE,TATUM
03:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
MISS FT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 03:39
REBOUND OFF by CARMODY,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM
03:16 TURNOVER  by KUBEK,ALLIE
02:56 FOUL  by BONNER,AMAYA

GOOD FT by ROLPH,KAYLA 02:56 31-43 H 12
MISS FT by ROLPH,KAYLA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
02:45 31-46 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,TATUM

-- ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by CARMODY,LILY 02:33
SUB OUT by CARMODY,LILY 02:33
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 02:33

02:24 TURNOVER  by BONNER,AMAYA
STEAL  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 02:24
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 02:16

02:16 BLOCK  by KUBEK,ALLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 02:09
SUB IN by GRIER,JOCELYNE 02:09
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 02:09
SUB IN by CARMODY,LILY 02:09



01:58 MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by ROLPH,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 01:44 33-46 H 13

01:44 FOUL  by BOWLES,SYDNEY
01:44 SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE
01:44 SUB OUT by BOWLES,SYDNEY
01:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOLè
01:44 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AVERY

GOOD FT by CARMODY,LILY 01:44 34-46 H 12
01:29 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 01:09 36-48 H 12
00:52 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --
GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ATHENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:45 38-48 H 10

00:25 TURNOVER  by GREENE,TATUM
STEAL  by CARMODY,LILY 00:25
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida St.
10:00 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,PANIA

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIER,JOCELYNE 10:00
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 10:00

09:45 MISS JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE
BLOCK  by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 09:45
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA
09:18 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 09:18
09:18 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by DAVIS,PANIA

GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 09:08 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --

08:55 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SOLè
GOOD 3PTR by ROLPH,KAYLA 08:29 43-53 H 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,AMIRAH --

08:14 FOUL  by BONNER,AMAYA
08:14 TURNOVER  by BONNER,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PANIA

07:55 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PANIA
STEAL  by CARMODY,LILY 07:55
MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by ROLPH,KAYLA --
MISS TIPIN by ROLPH,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:48
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,AMIRAH --

07:48 FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA
07:48 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PANIA
07:48 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AVERY

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 07:48
SUB IN by GRIER,JOCELYNE 07:48

07:47 FOUL  by BONNER,AMAYA
07:47 SUB OUT by BONNER,AMAYA
07:47 SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY
07:46 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SOLè



MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 07:44
REBOUND OFF by CARMODY,LILY --
MISS JUMPER by GRIER,JOCELYNE 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TREADWELL,AVERY
FOUL  by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 07:32
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 07:32
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 07:32

07:32 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by TREADWELL,AVERY
07:32 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by TREADWELL,AVERY

FOUL  by GRIER,JOCELYNE 07:27
TURNOVER  by GRIER,JOCELYNE 07:27

07:14 MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI --
MISS 3PTR by ROLPH,KAYLA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TREADWELL,AVERY
06:46 TURNOVER  by BOWLES,SYDNEY

STEAL  by CARMODY,LILY 06:46
06:36 FOUL  by BOWLES,SYDNEY
06:36 SUB OUT by BOWLES,SYDNEY
06:36 SUB IN by BONNER,AMAYA

GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 06:36 44-55 H 11
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 06:36 45-55 H 10
FOUL  by GRIER,JOCELYNE 06:25

06:25 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA
06:25 MISS FT by BONNER,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by ROLPH,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIER,JOCELYNE 06:07 47-56 H 9
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI --

05:54 MISS 3PTR by BONNER,AMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TATUM

FOUL  by ROLPH,KAYLA 05:46
SUB OUT by ROLPH,KAYLA 05:46
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KIERA 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by TREADWELL,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 MISS FT by TREADWELL,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by TREADWELL,AVERY

05:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOLè
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,KIERA --

05:28 FOUL  by TREADWELL,AVERY
MISS FT by CARMODY,LILY 05:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARMODY,LILY 05:28 48-56 H 8

05:17 48-58 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 04:59

04:53 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOLè

04:38 FOUL  by GREENE,TATUM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38

04:38 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AVERY
04:38 SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE

SUB OUT by GRIER,JOCELYNE 04:38
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 04:38
GOOD FT by CARMODY,LILY 04:38 49-60 H 11
GOOD FT by CARMODY,LILY 04:38 50-60 H 10

04:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SOLè
04:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOLè

GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 04:04 52-60 H 8
03:50 52-63 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOLè

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 03:35
REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,KIERA --
GOOD TIPIN by EDMONDS,KIERA(in the paint) 03:25 54-63 H 9



03:20 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOLè
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KUBEK,ALLIE
02:50 MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KUBEK,ALLIE
FOUL  by EDMONDS,KIERA 02:47
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 02:47
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 02:47
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KIERA 02:47
SUB IN by GRIER,JOCELYNE 02:47
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 02:47
SUB IN by ROLPH,KAYLA 02:47

02:47 MISS FT by KUBEK,ALLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:47 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by KUBEK,ALLIE
MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 02:39

02:39 BLOCK  by GREENE,TATUM
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM

02:22 54-66 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 02:02 56-66 H 10

01:42 MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TATUM

01:36 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,TATUM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,ATHENA(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KUBEK,ALLIE
00:59 56-70 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,AMIRAH(in the paint) 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE

00:32 FOUL  by SHAVERS,JASMINE
00:32 TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 00:32
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN 00:32
MISS JUMPER by GRIER,JOCELYNE 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA
00:01 TURNOVER  by BONNER,AMAYA

STEAL  by CARMODY,LILY 00:01
SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 00:01
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida St.
10:00 SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AVERY

FOUL  by CARMODY,LILY 09:46
09:39 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by GRIER,JOCELYNE --
MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 09:14

09:14 BLOCK  by TREADWELL,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by GRIER,JOCELYNE --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 09:05 59-70 H 11
ASSIST  by GRIER,JOCELYNE --

08:55 59-72 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TREADWELL,AVERY
08:17 TURNOVER  by BOWLES,SYDNEY

STEAL  by CARMODY,LILY 08:17
GOOD LAYUP by GRIER,JOCELYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:12 61-72 H 11
ASSIST  by CARMODY,LILY --



07:55 TURNOVER  by BONNER,AMAYA
STEAL  by ROLPH,KAYLA 07:55
MISS LAYUP by GRIER,JOCELYNE(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM
07:32 MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,LILY(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TREADWELL,AVERY
FOUL  by CARMODY,LILY 06:59

06:59 SUB OUT by BONNER,AMAYA
06:59 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AVERY
06:59 SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE
06:59 SUB IN by DAVIS,PANIA

SUB OUT by GRIER,JOCELYNE 06:59
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 06:59

06:40 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOLè
STEAL  by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 06:40
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 06:18
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 06:18
SUB IN by GRIER,JOCELYNE 06:18

06:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:18

06:17 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOLè
STEAL  by ROLPH,KAYLA 06:17
MISS JUMPER by ROLPH,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:13

06:13 BLOCK  by DAVIS,PANIA
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI --
MISS 3PTR by GRIER,JOCELYNE 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
05:35 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
05:29 MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
05:23 61-75 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by GRIER,JOCELYNE(in the paint) 05:06
05:06 BLOCK  by GREENE,TATUM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:06 FOUL TECH by GREENE,TATUM

GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN 05:06 62-75 H 13
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN 05:06 63-75 H 12
SUB OUT by GRIER,JOCELYNE 05:06
SUB OUT by ROLPH,KAYLA 05:06
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 05:06
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KIERA 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 04:59 65-75 H 10

04:30 MISS JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAVERS,JASMINE

FOUL  by EDMONDS,KIERA 04:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KIERA 04:28
SUB IN by ROLPH,KAYLA 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by BOWLES,SYDNEY
04:28 SUB IN by BONNER,AMAYA
04:28 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
04:28 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by SHAVERS,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PANIA
03:50 MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:40 67-77 H 10



ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --
03:10 67-79 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint)
02:59 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SOLè

GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 02:58 69-79 H 10
ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,ATHENA --

02:43 MISS LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 02:33
REBOUND OFF by HOUPT,ERIN --

02:24 FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA
MISS FT by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 02:24 70-79 H 9
SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 02:24
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 02:24

02:12 FOUL  by GREENE,TATUM
02:12 TURNOVER  by GREENE,TATUM

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOLè

01:38 MISS JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TATUM

01:19 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AMAYA

FOUL  by CARMODY,LILY 01:18
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 01:18
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ATHENA 01:18

01:18 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA
01:18 70-81 H 11 GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA
01:08 FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA
01:08 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PANIA
01:08 SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 01:08
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 01:08
GOOD FT by CARMODY,LILY 01:08 71-81 H 10
GOOD FT by CARMODY,LILY 01:08 72-81 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:08

01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 00:59
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMIRAH 00:59
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SOLè
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:59 72-82 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SOLè
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 00:54 74-82 H 8

00:51 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOLè
00:48 FOUL  by GREENE,TATUM
00:48 SUB OUT by GREENE,TATUM
00:48 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AVERY

SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 00:48
SUB IN by GRIER,JOCELYNE 00:48
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 00:48 75-82 H 7
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 00:48 76-82 H 6

00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by CARMODY,LILY 00:45
SUB OUT by CARMODY,LILY 00:45
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AVERY
00:45 SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE
00:45 76-83 H 7 GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA
00:45 76-84 H 8 GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA

MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 00:37



00:37 BLOCK  by KUBEK,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI --
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:29 76-85 H 9 GOOD FT by SHAVERS,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,TEIONNI(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,SYDNEY


